Diamond®/Sachs® CONSTRUCTION HARDWARE
Lashed Cable Supports
Thomas & Betts Corporation / Cable Communications
Tel: 800-920-0328 / 901-252-5000 • Fax: 800-283-6756 / 901-252-1312 22
• Used to strap coaxial or telephone cable to strand.
• Kit contains 100 ft. 430 stainless steel strapping & 75 steel buckles.
• Kit makes 75 straps 16” average length.
• Cut to desired length & secure to buckle.

• Supplied with stainless steel ground terminal
• Accepts up to a #6 AWG ground wire
ORDERING INFORMATION
Catalog Description Application Packaging
Number
SC51CF Front Mount CATV 100 per box
Bonding
Connector
SC51CF85 Front Mount Telephone 100 per box
Bonding
Connector
Diamond®/Sachs® BONDING & GROUNDING HARDWARE
Bonding Clamps
Thomas & Betts Corporation / Cable Communications
Tel: 800-920-0328 / 901-252-5000 • Fax: 800-283-6756 / 901-252-1312 27
Ordering Information
CATALOG INNER OUTER
NUMBER DESCRIPTION PACK PACK
SC51-CF For #10/12/14 AWG copper ground wire, made - 100
of stainless steel
SC51CF-81 No ground wire required - 100
Ordering Information
CATALOG INNER OUTER
NUMBER DESCRIPTION PACK PACK
SC51-2 For #6 AWG copper ground wire made of mech. - 100
galv. steel B695 yellow chromate
SC51-1BE For #6-10 AWG copper ground wire - 100
SC51CF-85 For #6-10 AWG copper ground wire - 100
SC51-CF
(Patented)
SC51CF-81
(Patented)

Catalog Application Length Adjustable Range Accepts Packaging
Number Ground Wire
ORDERING INFORMATION
40-20000 CATV Short 7" to 10-1/4" #12 thru #16 50 per box
40-20001 CATV Long 11-1/2" to 15-1/4" #12 thru #16 50 per box
40-20002 Telephone Short 7" to 10-1/4" #10 thru #6 10 per bag/50 per box
40-20003 Telephone Long 11-1/2" to 15-1/4" #10 thru #6 10 per bag/50 per box
40-20004 Telephone Extra Long 15-1/2" to 21-1/2" #10 thru #6 10 per bag/50 per box
Diamond®/Sachs® BONDING & GROUNDING HARDWARE
Ground Blocks
Thomas & Betts Corporation / Cable Communications
Tel: 800-920-0328 / 901-252-5000 • Fax: 800-283-6756 / 901-252-1312 28
• Made of Z600 galvanized steel and yellow chromated.
Ordering Information
CATALOG INNER OUTER
NUMBER DESCRIPTION PACK PACK
SC12N-81 Complete with regular F81 connector - 150
SC12N81-1G Complete with 1 GHz F81 connector - 150
SC12N81-25 Same as SC12N-81 with two mounting screws - 150
Grounding Block
• Splitter ring nut especially designed for converting the SC12DN grounding blocks to accept splitters.
Ordering Information
CATALOG INNER OUTER
NUMBER DESCRIPTION PACK PACK
SC09-1 Made of brass, nickel plated, .172” height 250 5000
Splitter Ring Nut
• Made of Z600 galvanized steel and yellow chromated.
Ordering Information
CATALOG INNER OUTER
NUMBER DESCRIPTION PACK PACK
SC12DNS-81 Complete with regular F81 connector - 100
SC12DNS81-25 Same as SC12DNS081 with two mounting screws - 100
SERIES ALSO AVAILABLE WITH TWO F81 TYPE CONNECTORS. SPECIFY SHORT OR LONG BARREL.
GROUNDING BLOCK AVAILABLE WITH 1 GHZ F81 TYPE CONNECTOR UPON REQUEST.
Grounding Block
• Grounding bracket permits upgrading number of drops by mounting 2, 3 or 4 way splitters simply by
using the SC09 splitter ring nut for mounting.
• Made of Z600 galvanized steel and yellow chromated.
Ordering Information
CATALOG INNER OUTER
NUMBER DESCRIPTION PACK PACK
SC46DN Accepts up to #10 AWG ground wire - 100
SC46DN-25 Same as above with two mounting screws - 100
Grounding Bracket
DIAMOND® / SACHS®
Stainless Steel Ground Blocks
Thomas & Betts Diamond/Sachs stainless steel ground blocks offer
cable system operators a high performance, precision two-way
grounding solution. These stainless steel ground blocks provide true
2 GHz performance in a low profile, rust free housing that is more
cost-effective than conventional chromate finished devices.
DESIGN FEATURES
• Stainless steel housing assures a corrosion free service life
• Meets Bellcore ASTM B117 – exceeds 1000 hours in a salt
spray chamber
• Unique locking tab on F81 hole permits single wrench
installation of the F81 connector
• Oval hole on the dual ground block design allows up-grading
with 2, 3 or 4 way splitters
• Low profile design conforms to system demands for NID box
mounting
• Raised locking bridge next to ground screw allows ground
wire to be quickly inserted and wrapped
• Rectangular slots at center of ground block allow block to be
mounted on service masts using cable ties
• UL and CSA
INSTALLATION
1. Position ground block on house so that F81 connector is
horizontal and ground screw is at the bottom of the bracket.
Or, place ground block in NID box per MSO specifications.
2. Secure block to surface with mounting screws – tighten to
20 lb. in torque
3. Attach drop to F81 and apply specified torque
4. Loop ground wire beneath the head of the ground screw and
tighten screw to 30 lb in torque
5. Attach coax (to TV) on other side of F81
Order #
Thomas & Betts Corporation/Communications Division Tel: 800-685-9452 / 800-920-0328 / 901-252-5000 • Fax: 800-285-4315 / 800-283-6756 / 901-252-1312
Copyright 2004 Thomas & Betts Corporation. All Rights Reserved.
ORDERING INFORMATION
CATALOG DESCRIPTION CONNECTOR PACKAGING
NUMBER TYPE
SC12-SS Single Ground Block 2 Ghz F81 with 150 per box
standard length barrel
SC12D-SS Dual Ground Block 2 Ghz F81 with 100 per box
standard length barrel
SC12D2-SS Dual Ground Block 2 Ghz F81 with 100 per box
with Two Connectors standard length barrel
Diamond®/Sachs® BONDING & GROUNDING HARDWARE
Grounding Clamps
Thomas & Betts Corporation / Cable Communications

• 7/32” hole diameter.
• 3/8” wide x 9/16” long.
Ordering Information
CATALOG GROUND WIRE INNER OUTER
NUMBER DESCRIPTION RANGE PACK PACK
23-80002 “B” ground wire clamp #12 (.081”) to #6 AWG (.162”) 500 5000
“B” Ground Wire Clamp
• Ground connector used to connect various size copper ground conductors with a firm mechanical
contact.
• Made of pure copper with brass fastener.
Ordering Information
CATALOG INNER OUTER
NUMBER DESCRIPTION PACK PACK
SC42-1 Connects #4 or #6 AWG to #10 AWG copper ground wire 150 1800
Ground Connector
Diamond®/Sachs® BONDING & GROUNDING HARDWARE
Grounding Straps, Clips & Screws
Thomas & Betts Corporation / Cable Communications
Tel: 800-920-0328 / 901-252-5000 • Fax: 800-283-6756 / 901-252-1312 30
• Ground strap used to provide a fixed and permanent connection between a copper water pipe to a
copper ground wire.
Ordering Information
CATALOG INNER OUTER
NUMBER DESCRIPTION PACK PACK
SC13B-1 Small strap, fits 1/2” to 1” dia. pipe to #10/12/14 AWG - 150
copper ground wire
SC13B-2 Medium strap fits 1/2” to 2-1/4” dia. pipe to #10/12/14AWG- 200
copper ground wire
SC13B-3 Large strap, fits 1/2” to 3” dia. pipe to #10/12/14 AWG - 150
copper ground wire
MADE OF PURE COPPER (ASTM B152-110). BRASS FASTENERS (ASTM B16-360 AND B134-260).
Copper Ground Strap
(Patented)
• Ground strap used to provide a fixed and permanent connection between a galvanized steel pipe
and a copper ground wire.
Ordering Information
CATALOG INNER OUTER
NUMBER DESCRIPTION PACK PACK
SC13BZ-1 Small strap, fits 1/2” to 1” dia. pipe to #10/12/14 AWG - 150
copper ground wire
SC13BZ-2 Medium strap fits 1/2” to 2-1/4” dia. pipe to #10/12/14 AWG- 200
copper ground wire
SC13BZ-3 Large strap, fits 1/2” to 3” dia. pipe to #10/12/14 AWG - 150
copper ground wire
MADE OF G90 GALVANIZED STEEL THAT MEETS SALT TEST ASTM B117. FASTENERS ARE MADE OF BRASS, NICKEL
PLATED (ASTM B16-360 AND B134-260) TO CREATE A NEUTRAL FOR GALVANIZED TO COPPER CONNECTION.
Galvanized Ground Strap